FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-13-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

APR

4-2-01

101662232 RECORDATION FORM CUVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Conveyance Type Submission Type Assignment License New Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Effective Date Merger Correction of PTO Error 01 Frame # Reel # Change of Name Corrective Document Frame # Other Reel# Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 23 01 Name Native Eyewear, Inc. Formerly General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Pennsylvania Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Receiving Party Name FTL Corp. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 802 West Street Address (line 2) 19801 Address (line 3) Wilmington State/Country If document to be recorded is an Limited Partnership General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is Individual not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Association representative should be attached. Corporation (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is esumated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washington, gainering the bata needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Unice. Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget. Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package. 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 26231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002269 FRAME: 0917

FORM PTO-1 (Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	518B	Pag	e 2		Department of Commerce ant and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	presentative Nam	ne and Address	Enter for the first	Receiving Party of	niv.		
Name						$\neg \mid$	
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Correspond	ent Name and Add	dress Area Code and	Telephone Number	(215) 751-2	522		
Name [
Address (line 1)		R. Meyer, Esquire er Harrison Segal	& Lewis LLP				
Address (line 2)	1600 M Suite 36	arket Street					
Address (line 3)		hia, PA 19103					
Address (line 4)							
Pages	Enter the total number including any attache		tached conveyance	document #	2		
	Application Number			——————————————————————————————————————	nal numbers attache	d	
Enter either the	Trademark Application Nur	mber <u>or</u> the Registration N					
Trad	emark Application N	umber(s)	Reg	istration Number	·		
75/7843	16 75/622127	76/059610	2235338	2274445	2306527	230467	
76/05962	76/049966	75/821813	2306534	2386291	2333713	232167	
			2312357	2349476	2312428	242014	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 18							
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 465.00							
	f Payment:		Deposit Account				
Deposit A (Enter for page	CCOUNT ayment by deposit account	or if additional fees can b Deposit Accoun	e charged to the account.) t Number:	#			
		Authorization to	charge additional fee	s: Yes	No		
Statement and Signature							
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as							
attac indic	thed copy is a true copy tated herein.	A	on A Ma		129/2001		
James R	. Meyer		Signature		Date Signed		
N	of Person Signing		Signature				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002269 FRAME: 0918

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Native Eyewear, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), having offices at 2381 Philmont Avenue, Suite 110, Huntingdon Valley, PA 19006, is the owner of the trademarks and applications/registrations therefor shown in Exhibit A (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, FTL Corp., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), having offices at 802 West Street, Wilmington, DE 19801, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all of the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and symbolized by the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and symbolized by the Marks, and the right (to the extent set forth in the License Agreement delivered simultaneously herewith) to recover for past infringements of the Marks, to have and to hold the same as fully and completely as the same might have been held by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor agrees, at Assignee's expense and request, to take all lawful acts which Assignee may deem advisable or necessary in order to render this assignment fully effective and to register and enforce the rights conveyed hereby, including without limitation, execution of lawful documents, and cooperation in production of evidence and giving of testimony in connection with proceedings to enforce the rights conveved hereby.

Date: March 23, 2001

Date: March 23, 2001

Native Eyewear, Inc.

Name Jason Wildman

Title: President

FTL Corp.

Name: Gordon W. Stewart

Title: President

EXHIBIT A TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

REGISTERED U.S. TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Issue Date
Native	2,235,338	March 23, 1999
Sacrifice Nothing	2,274,445	August 31, 1999
Anti-Ocular Intrusion System	2,306,527	January 4, 2000
Gator-Lok	2,306,534	January 4, 2000
Low Ryder	2,386,291	September 12, 2000
Native Logo	2,333,713	March 21, 2000
Nano	2,312, 428 357	January 25, 2000
Prismatic Crystal Carbonate	2,349,476	May 16, 2000
Rhyno-Tuff	2,312, 357 4,28	January 25, 2000
Ryde	2,304,674	December 28, 1999
Athelon	2,321,670	February 22, 2000
Guru	2,420,144	January 9, 2001

PENDING U.S. TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Serial Number	Filing Date
F-2	75/784,316	August 26, 1999
Streak	75/622,127	January 19, 1999
Silencer	76/059,610	June 2, 2000
Flat Top	76/059,611	June 2, 2000
Algebraic Reduction	76/049966	November 27, 2000
Longball	75/821813	October 12, 1999

